Crest EZY Living Private Limited (“Crest EZY”) 

As per the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the 

Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, the 

date of incorporation of Crest EZY is February 11, 2026. 

Authorized Capital:  

INR 15,00,000 /- (Indian Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

Subscribed capital:  

INR 10,00,000 /- (Indian Rupees Ten Lakhs Only) 

Size/Turnover: Not Applicable (yet to commence 

business operations) 

b) Whether the acquisition would 

fall within related party 

transaction(s) and whether the 

promoter/ promoter group/